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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Speed Post Centres functioning in the country as on date, Statewise;

(b) the number of Speed Post Centres opened during the Eleventh Five Year Plan, State-wise; and

(c) the details of Speed Post Centres likely to be opened during the current Five Year Plan, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(a) As on date, 314 National Speed Post Centres and 986 State Speed Post Centres are functioning in the country. State-wise list is at Annexure-A.

(b) 25 National Speed Post Centres were opened during the Eleventh Five Year Plan period. State-wise list is at Annexure-B.

(c) Speed post Centres are opened keeping in view their demand, justification and potential business. However, there is no proposal pending or under consideration to open any new National Speed Post Centre.
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